



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

46 WRIT PETITION NO. 10466 OF 2025

BABARAO NARAYAN PALLEWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Thorat Chandrakant R.
AGP for Respondent/State : Ms.D.S. Jape

...

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 06.10.2025

PER COURT :

. The petitioner is challenging the show cause notice dated 17.02.2024 by which Respondent No. 2- Committee has undertaken to re-open the caste claim of the petitioner and the petitioner has been called upon to explain as to why the earlier validity certificate should not be recalled.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.11.2025.

3. The enquiry in respect of re-opening of the caste claim of the petitioner may go on but the Respondent No.2- Committee shall not pass the final order till next date.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)